
 
 

2016 NCERME Funded Projects 
 
 
 
Helping Nebraska Livestock and 
Forage Producers Understand and 
Implement Existing and Emerging 
Risk Management Tools  
 
Kathleen Brooks, University of 
Nebraska 
kbrooks4@unl.edu 
Nebraska 
 
 
Planning for the Future: 
Transferring Management and 
Assets in Challenging Times  
 
Forrest Buhler, Kansas State 
University 
fbuhler@ksu.edu 
Kansas 
 
 
Managing Cattle and Worker 
Safety:  Low-stress Cattle 
Handling Skills and Facility 
Evaluation Trainings 
 
Heidi Carroll  
heidi.carroll@sdstate.edu 
South Dakota 
 
 
Pesticide Application Training for 
Hmong Growers 
 
Jack Chang, WI Dept. of Agriculture, 
Trade & Consumer Protection 
jack.chang@wisconsin.gov 
Wisconsin 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Risk Management for Illinois 
Farmers Transitioning to Organic 
and Identity-Preserved Crop 
Production 
 
Cara Cummings, The Land Connection 
cara@thelandconnection.org 
Illinois 
 
 
Risk Management Education for 
Canola, Forage, and Wild Rice 
Producers 
 
Jon Dockter, Minnesota Canola Council 
mncanola@comcast.net 
Minnesota, North Dakota, South 
Dakota,Wisconsin, Iowa 
 
 
Ranch Transition When You Aren’t 
in Control 
 
Bethany Johnston, University of 
Nebraska 
Bjohnston2@unl.edu 
Nebraska 
 
 
Preventing and Responding to 
Future Disease Outbreaks  
 
Teng Lim, University of Missouri  
limt@missouri.edu 
Missouri 
 
 
Financial Planning Tools for 
AgPlan  
 
Curtis Mahnken, University of Minnesota 
cmahnken@umn.edu 
North Central Region 
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Farming Together: Next Steps to 
Successfully Growing Future Farm 
Generations  
 
Jenna Nees, Purdue University 
smith535@purdue.edu 
Purdue 
 
 
Evaluating Milking Center 
Decisions: Automatic Milking 
Systems vs. Parlors 
 
Jim Salfer, University of Minnesota 
salfe001@umn.edu 
Iowa, Minnesota, North Dakota, South 
Dakota, Nebraska 
 
 
Women Managing Commodity 
Risks in Iowa 
 
Madeline Schultz, Iowa State 
University Extension and Outreach 
schultz@iastate.edu 
Iowa 
 
 
Creating Millionaire Dairy Farm 
Models in Conventional, Grazing 
and Organic Dairy Systems  
 
Larry Tranel, Iowa State University 
Extension and Outreach 
tranel@iastate.edu 
Iowa 
 
 
Central Minnesota Women in 
Agriculture Programming  
Pauline Van Nurden, University of 
Minnesota  
pvannurd@umn.edu 
Minnesota 
 
 
Farmland Leasing Education 
 
Allan Vynhalek, University of Nebraska 
avyhnalek2@unl.edu 
Nebraska 
 

 
Risk Management Education for 
Kickapoo Woods Cooperative  
 
Jackie Yocum, Kickapoo Woods 
Cooperative 
kickapoowoodsed@gmail.com 
Wisconsin 
 
 
Exploratory Projects 
 
 
Farm File 
 
Jessica Groskopf, University of Nebraska  
jgroskopf2@unl.edu 
 
 
 
Exploring Local Food Production Risk 
in Wapello County 
 
Sue Henderson, Iowa State University-
Wapello County Extension  
hendy@iastate.edu 
 
 
 
Can Virtual HR Managers Reduce the 
Risks Associated with HRM for 
Medium Sized Farms? 
 
Kristine Ranger, The Learning Connection  
kristine@knowledgenavigators.com 
 
 
 
Exploring Global Opportunities for 
Agricultural Producers 
 
Mary Sobba, University of Missouri-
Audrain County 
sobbam@missouri.edu 
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